503498405 09/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3545030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN KELEHER	05/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AM GENERAL LLC
Street Address:	105 NORTH NILES AVENUE
City:	SOUTH BEND
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46617

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13091439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)237-1125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 574-237-1156

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: GERARD T. GALLAGHER

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH MICHIGAN STREET
Address Line 2: 700 1ST SOURCE BANK CENTER
Address Line 4: SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMG-56300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERARD T. GALLAGHER
SIGNATURE:	/Gerard T. Gallagher/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503498405 REEL: 036668 FRAME: 0881

Docket No. AMG-56300

ASSIGNMENT (World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to AM General

LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having its principal office at 105 N. Niles

Avenue, South Bend, Indiana 46617, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all

my rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

DUNNAGE PRODUCT

invented by me, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained thereon, as described

in United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/091,439, filed April 21, 2011, and any and all

other applications related to or claiming priority of such provisional application, the said interest

being the entire ownership of the invention, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters

Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said AM General LLC, its successors, assigns or

other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this

assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may

be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the

preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional,

renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036668 FRAME: 0882

Docket No. AMG-56300

proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters

Patent to said AM General LLC.	
Date 5-26-1/ Signature / White KUMW	r
Inventor John Keleher Citizenship US	
Post Office Address 11830 Park Lane S., Granger, IN 46530	
Residence Address Granger, Indiana	
STATE OF INDIANA On this 26 day of May, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and a County and State aforesaid, appeared John Keleher, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes the expressed.	hat he therein
Ma R. Minky-W Notary Public Ida R. Minky-W Printed Name	illiams Williams
My Commission Expires: OCT. 18, 2013 County of Residence: St. Joseph A Resident of St. Joseph My Commission Expires	8, Nestry 9 _{16 18} Coursy, 19 Cot 10, 2013

SBDS01 346186v1

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/28/2015